# Haines Borough **Portage Cove Trail** Our Community's Oceanfront Path

#### What is the Portage Cove Trail?



- Located in the most visible and active part of the waterfront.
- Encompasses 1.6 miles between the Portage Cove Campground and Picture Point Park.
- Crosses land owned by several stakeholders including property owned by the State of Alaska, the Haines Borough, Chilkoot Indian Association, for-profit entities, and private citizens.

Haines **Borough** Alaska

**Portage Cove Trail Concept** 

Imagining the **Possibilities** 

**Thoughts** 

-→ Words -→ Actions



### **Process for Success**

- •Goal 1 Community Identification
- •Goal 2 Accessibility
- •Goal 3 Community Buy-In



## Goal 1 **Community Identification**

- Action 1 Engage Property Owners
- Action 2 Identify Stakeholders
- •Action 3 Survey the Public



## Goal 2 **Accessibility**

- Action 1 Identify Users of the Trail
- Action 2 Identify Accessibility Challenges
- Action 3 Community Design



# Goal 3 Community Buy-In

- Action 1 Align project with community goals.
- Action 2 Nurture project relationships with community.
- Action 3 Maintain project relationships.



### **Resource & Mentorship Needs**

- Conflict Resolution Effective Communication
- Survey Development How to ask the right questions Accessibility – Logistics
- Fundraising Grant Sourcing
- Source Locally Labor & Materials

#### **Haines NACo Creative Economy Team**

- James Hart, Chilkoot Indian Association Tribal Council
- Brenda Josephson, Haines Borough Assembly Member
- Sylvia Heinz, Mud Bay Lumber Company, Owner, Planning Commission Member
- Jeremy Stephens, proHNS, Founder & Owner
- Courtney Culbeck, Alaska Arts Confluence
- Carol Tuynman, Alaska Arts Confluence

